aovernment or india

I0TC-2018-CoC15-FLO7[E] Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers’ Welfare

To;

Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries
K K %k 3k %k ¥
Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
Dated the 23" April, 2018

Executive Secretary,

Indian Ocean Tuna Commission (10TC),
Secretariat, Le Chantier Mall PO Box 1011 Victoria,
Mahe, Seychelles

Fax: +248 4224 364, Email: secretariat@iotc.org

Subject: India-Feedback on the level of implementation of I0TC Conservation and Management
Measures identified by the CoC14 in 2007-regarding.

Sir,

With reference to the observations of Compliance Committee communicated by the IOTC Chair

vide his letter (IOTC Reference: 6626) dated 26" May, 2017 regarding non-compliance issues identified
in the 2017 Compliance Report, the response from India is provide below:

General lack of compliance with IOTC measures and response from India:

Response: As far as the observation of CoC regarding general lack of compliance with 10TC
measures and response, it may be stated that being quasi-federal structure of administration the
flow of information sometimes does not meets the deadline of submitting the required
compliance reports on various IOTC measures. Moreover, there are issues relating to compatibility
of prescribed templates and formats of reporting vis-a-vis the domestic compilation of various data
and reports. However, efforts made to ensure desired level of compliance.

Has not presented report of implementation and has not presented others reports and
information as required by IOTC Resolutions and the Commission.

Response: Indian is constantly working on improving the mechanism of better coordination among
various agencies with are responsible for data collection, compilation and submission of various
reports to IOTC in order to ensure timely presentation of reports as noted by CoC.

Has not provided, in a timely manner, information on actions that it had taken against the
vessels on the IOTC Provisional IUU Vessels List.

Response: CoC may please note that India had taken the necessary action the vessels kept by I0TC
on the provisional IUU vessel list well in time and the action taken report was shared with the IOTC
Secretariat way back in August, 2016. Subsequently, a detailed action taken report in respect of
Indian flag vessels listed in IOTC provisional list of IUU vessels was sent on 23" April, 2017.
Although, India could not participate in the CoC 14, the Indian delegate submitted the said Report
during 21* Session of I0TC. A copy of the action taken report against Indian fishing vessels
reported to be indulged in IUU fishing is attached herewith as Annexure. It is requested that the
Indian flag vessels listed in IOTC provisional list of IUU vessels may accordingly be deleted from the
list.

Yours faithfully

7
2% k)
(Dr. P.Paul Pandian)
Fisheries Development Commissioner
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Annexure

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL

FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

BENAIAH

RAJU

S/0 .JOHN ROSE

[1-4-137 KALINGARAJAPURAM,
EZUDESAMCHINNATHURAI,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.
IND-TN-15-MM-4473
Suspended on 27/03/2017

Greaves Cotton Company
1205061302059

148 HP

Length: 19.600 (in Metre)
Width: 6.100 (in Metre)
Height: 2.500 (in Metre)
11.12.2014

20.12.2014

14.03.2015

Rs. 50,000
Date: 21.06.2016

Fine Paid and remitted in Govt.
account on 6.10.2017 &
10.01.2018.

14.03.2015

Boat impounded up to
10.01.2018
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Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 627/B/2015-4 Dated 28.04.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Raju, Respondent.

S/o. Johnrose,
11-4-137,K.R. Puram,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “BENAIAH” (Respondent) bearing registration number TN-15-MM-
4473, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of
Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for

fishing on 11.12.2014.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for
the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 3.00 pm. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for

hearing on 21.06.2017 at 3.00 pm and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, based on the Government documents provided by the petitioner its
confirmed the respondent done offence and it may be think that that the offence
was accepted by the respondent the following adjudicating order is issued.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. TN-15-MM-
4473) BENNAIAH violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary
and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 21st day of Adjudication Officer/

June 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Raju,

S/o. Johnrose,
11-4-137,K.R. Puram,
Thoothur, Kanyakumari District.

Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.8/2015 Dated :14.03.2015 RC .No.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-4473 owned by
Thiru.Raju S/o Johnrose residing at K.R.Puram, Thoothoor chinnathurai, Kanyakumari
District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on 11.12.2014 in contravention of
the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnadu
Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and 6(XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep
his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14t day of March &

Year 2015.
Q./\U"b\{
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colachel.

To 9

Thiru.Raju,

S/o Johnrose

K.R.Puram,

Thoothoor chinnathurai,
Kanyakumari District.



FishNet

C >

Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

HEADLINES: Please res-

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - TN - 15 - 'mm - 4473

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number : -L /

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

Logged on : 20-04-2017

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 25/08/2014 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017
File Number: TN-43902 Name ?f RAJU S/0 JOHN ROSE
District: KANYAKUMARI Owner:
Place of Registry: COLACHEL Permanent ~ II-4-137 KALINGARAJAPURAM
Base of Operation: EZHUTHESAM CHINNA THURAI || Address : EZUDESAMCHINNATHURAL
Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-4473 &
Date: 02/09/2014
Name of the craft: BENAIAH
Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
' netter Greaves Cotton Company 1205061302059 148
Length/Width/Draft : 19.600/6.100/2.500(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Present Craft Value(in Rs.): R -
Diesel Main
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Gear Name :  GILLNET
69
Tonne):
Storage Capacity(in Kg): Equipment Quantity
When Secured: FIRST AID BOX 2
Where Secured: Compass 1
How Acquired: G.P.S 1
WIRELESS
Registration Certificate Suspended
Status:
Date: 27/03/2017

Click here to view Vessel Images

IT Support by National Informatics Centre

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

http:/ffishcraft.nic.in/realcraftthome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=fcchb60fb512d13df5083790d64c4d5dd




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)
22.000/6.300/3.000

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

BEO HINGIS

NASIANS. P

S/0 PETER,

ST.THOMAS NAGAR,
THUTHOOR P.O,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU

IND-KL-04-MM-1617

DONG FENG MDE
G110H-06759

240 HP

Length: 22.000 (in Metre)
Width: 6.300 (in Metre)
Height: 3.000 (in Metre)
09.10.2016

08.09.2016

Rs. 50,000
Date: 22.09.2016

Fine Rs. 5000 paid and
remitted on 24.07.2017
and police case has been
filed to recover the un paid
fine.

08.09.2016

Till the date the boat is

impounded



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. V. Lamek Jayakumar, M.F.Sc.,
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-2 Dated 22.11.2016

Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Nasiyans, Respondent.
S/o. Peter,
St. Thomas Nagar,
Thoothur,

Kaniyakumari District

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 08.09.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine
fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat “ Beo
Hingis” (Respondent) bearing registration number IND-KL-04-MM-1617 ,
registered Kerala state for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for

fishing on 09.10.2015.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
03.10.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer
on 26t October 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the
hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent received

the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated

03.11.2016 to the respondent to be present personally on 17st November 2016 at



11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing on

17.11.2016 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the Government
documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-KL-04-
MM-1617 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act and
Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary and committed a
punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983. Hence
for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983
and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules
1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation
Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXXXXXX
office Seal on 22rd day of Adjudication Officer/
November 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari
To,
Thiru. Nasiyans,
S/o. Peter,
St. Thomas Nagar,
Thoothur,

Kaniyakumari District

Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.2/2015 Dated :23.09.2015 RC No0.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Aulthorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-KL-04-MM 1617 »vaed by
Thiru.Nasiyans, S/o.Peter residing at Thoothoor&(Post)-629 176. Kirvakumar: Listrict
has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on 09.10.2015 in contravention of the
Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilna. . arinc
fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and 6(XIl1).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted bifcre to
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyai:imari @ Nagerco !
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, tiie follow ng order:
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Mariio (ishir g
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation 2ules “ 05 3.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentiored fishing oat i
suspended till the adjudication is completed.

. g"The_owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hercby directec o ke

his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttem and stor'd no
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by (e Ac ucicatin
officer.
With my signature and office seal this order is issued ci the 207 day. ol
September Year 2015.
%@0\\{
Assistant Director'c' Fisheries
Colache
To
Thiru.Nasiyans,
S/0.Reter,

Thoothoor&(Post)-629 176. / UL CU@ )

Kanyakumari District \g




FishNet

C >

Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20-04-2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - KL - 04

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number : -L /

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

- MM - 1617

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 27/12/2012 Approved by JD Issued 02/05/2013

File Number: KL-31788 Name ?f NASIANS. P

District: Ernakulam Owner:

Place of Registry: ERNAKULAM Permanent S/0 PETER,ST.THOMAS

Base of Operation: KOCHI Address : NAGAR,THUTHOOR P.O,KANYAKUMARI. A

S

Registration Number and IND-KL-04-MM-1617 &

Date: 27/12/2012

Name of the craft: BEO HINGIS

Vessel type: GILLNETTER Make Year of Make Engine Number HP

Length/Width/Draft : 22.000/6.300/3.000(in Metre) DONG FENG MDE 2012 G110H-06759 240

Hull Material: Steel

Hull Color: Green Fuel Tank Type Capacity

Present Craft Value(in Rs.): Diesel

Water Storage Capacity(in

Litre):

T Gear Name : GILLNET
Tonnage Capacity(in
86

Tonne):

Storage Capacity(in Kg): Equipment Quantity

When Secured: Navigation Light 1

Where Secured: Side Light 2

How Acquired: Combined Lantern 1
Stern Light 1

Registration Certificate Issued Mast Light 1

Status: Life Buoy 2

Date: 02/05/2013 LIFE JACKETS 5

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

IT Support by National Informatics Centre

http:/ffishcraft.nic.in/realcraftthome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=1385974ed5904a4 386 16ff7bdb3f7439




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

CARAMAL MATHA

ANTONY

S/0. JOHN ROSE,
11-4/137, KALINGARAJAPURAM,
THOOTHOOR,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

MPEDA Registration
TN2/FV/01675/13
Dated:26.03.2013

Ashok Leyland
CSEM-102995

122 HP

Length: 19.20 (in Metre)
Width: 5.68 (in Metre)
Height: 3.20 (in Metre)
11.12.2014

20.12.2014
14.03.2015

Rs. 50,000
Date: 21.06.2016

Fine Paid and remitted in Govt.
account on 6.10.2017 &
10.01.2018.

14.03.2015

Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-8 Dated 21.06.2016

Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.
Vs
Thiru. Antony, Respondent.
S/o. Joseph,
St. Thomas Nagar,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine
fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat
“CARMAL MATHA” (Respondent) bearing registration number
TN2/FV/01675/13, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant
Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line

for fishing on 11.12.2014.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer
on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the
hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent received

the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 3.00 pm. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing

on 21.06.2017 at 3.00 pm and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the Government
documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No.
TN2/FV/01675/13) CARMAL MATHA violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International
Boundary and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil
Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine of
Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXXXKKX

office Seal on 21stday of June Adjudication Officer/

2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,
Thiru. Antony,
S/o. Joseph,
St. Thomas Nagar,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.11/2015 Dated :14.03.2015 RC .No.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
unregistered mechanised fishing boat bearing MPEDA registration number
TN2/FV/01675/13 owned by Thiru.Antony S/o Joseph residing at St.Thomas Nagar,
Thoothoor, Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on
11.12.2014 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983
U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and
6(XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2. -The owr;er of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep

his fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14t day of March &

Year 2015.

(Z)\/\\p\{
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colachel.
To
Thiru.Antony,
S/o Joseph
St.Thomas Nagar,
Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District.



ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)
/1

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

DIGNAMOL-I

JELVIS

S/0. DICOSTHAN

7/103, KALINGARAJAPURAM,
NEAR GOVERNMENT
HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.
IND-TN-15-MM-125
Suspended 27/03/2017

Ashok Leyland
PWEM-058715

120 HP

Length: 19.960 (in Metre)
Width: 5.490 (in Metre)
Height: 3.350 (in Metre)
11.12.2014

20.12.2014

14.03.2015

Rs. 50,000 /- Date: 21.06.2016

Fine Paid and remitted in Govt.
account on 6.10.2017 &
10.01.2018.

14.03.2015

Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-7 Dated 21.06.2016

Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.
Vs
Thiru. Jelvis Respondent.
S/o. Dicostan,
K.R. Puram,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “DIGNOMOL-1" (Respondent) bearing registration number IND-TN-
15-MM-125, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director
of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for

fishing on 11.12.2014.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for
the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for
hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the
Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-
15-MM-125) DIGNOMOL-1 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary
and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 21st day of Adjudication Officer/

June 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Jelvis

S/o. Dicostan,

K.R. Puram,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.

Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.10/2015 Dated :14.03.2015 RC .No.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-125 owned by
Thiru.Jelvis S/o Dicostan residing at Near Govt.Hospital, Thoothoor, Kanyakumari
District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on 11.12.2014 in contravention of
the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnadu
Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and 6(XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
syspended till the adjudication is completed.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep
his fishing boat in ]eppiér Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14t day of March &
Year 2015.

/
@\/“9\3
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colachel.
To
Thiru.Jelvis,
S/o Dicostan
Near Govt.Hospital,
Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District.
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-Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Government of India

HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login
User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20-04-2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - TN - 15 - MM - 125

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number : -L /

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 27/11/2008 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017
File Number: TN-4275 Name of Owner: JELVIS
District: KANYAKUMARI Permanent 7/103, KALINGARAJAPURAM, I
Place of Registry: COLACHEL Address : THOOTHOOR
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR
Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-125 &
Date: 13/02/2012
Name of the craft: TN15MFB570
Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
netter Ashok Leyland 2008 PWEM-058715 120
Length/Width/Draft : 19.960/5.490/3.350(in Metre)
Hull Material: . Steel Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Present Craft Value(in Rs.): Diesel Main 1000
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne): 8 Gear Name : GILLNET, LONG LINE
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured: Equipment Quantity
Where Secured: FIRST AID BOX 1
How Acquired: G.P.S 1
VERY HIGH FREQUENCY - VHF
Registration Certificate Suspended
Status: Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
Date: 27/03/2017

NATIONAL INSURANCE 104100000144 14/12/2011 13/12/2012

Agency Date of Regn  Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 27/11/2008 TN15MFB570

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India
IT Support by National Informatics Centre

http:/ffishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/thome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=9f61408e3afb633e50cdf1b20de6f466



ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

EBHRAEEM

JAGADESH S/0O. YESUDASAN
10/84C, VATTAVILAGAM,
THOOTHOOR,

KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

IND-TN-15-MM-4779

Ashok Leyland
CVEM-102256

122

Length: 19.850 (in Metre)
Width: 6.000 (in Metre)
Height: 3.100 (in Metre)
27.05.2016

10.06.2016

Rs. 15,000/- Dated 09.09.2016

Fine Paid on 26.06.2016 and
remitted in Govt. account on
27.09.2016

10.06.2016

Boat impounded up to 26.09.2016



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 1929/B/2016-2 Dated 09.09.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Jagadesh Respondent.

S/o. Yesudasan

111 -10/84C , vattavilagam,
Thoothoor.

Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 11.06.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil Nadu Marine
fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized fishing boat
bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-4779 , registered in the office of the
Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the

Indian International Boundary line for fishing on 27.05.2016.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
30.08.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating Officer
on 9th September 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for the

hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent.

Based on the above summon order both the respondent and petitioner

argued before me and presented the cases on 09.092016.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND- TN-15-
MM-4779 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act and
Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary.



It committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1) of Tamil
Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine of Rs.15,
000/ (Rupees fifteen thousand only)-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXXXKKX
office Seal on 9th day of Adjudication Officer/
September 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari
To,

Thiru. Jagadesh
S/o. Yesudasan
111 -10/84C , vattavilagam,
Thoothoor.Kanyakumari District.
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



CASE NO.2 DATE:10.06.201
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ORDER

The Authorized Officer, Kanyakumari (West) has the reason to belizve that the Mechanized
fishing boat bearing registration No.IND-TN-15-MM-4779 owned by Thiru. Jegadesh S/o
Yesughasonresiding at Vattavilagam, Thocthurconducted fishing/used the fishing vessel on in
contravention of the Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act-1983 U/s. schedule sec 11 and
Tamilnadu Marine Fisheries Regulation Rules — 1983 U/s6 (Xii)

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the Adjudicating
Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries, (Regional) Kanyakumari for adjudication. Pending final
orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders are issued in exercise of the
powers vested to me U/s15 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and U/s 961y
Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

P

1. The Fishing license granted to the above mentioned mechanized fishing beat is
suspended tili the adjudication is over.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boatis here by directed to keep and protect
his fishing boat in Colachel and should not venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication

ae

by the adjudii?atioq officer.

The above orders are issued on 1o -6 -1b ynder my signature and seal,
3 x
§S)
TS o
Authorized Officer {Kanyakumari West)
Assistant Director of risheries,
Colachel.

L

0.

Thiru.jagadesh

S/o. Yesudhason ,
Vattavilagam
Thoothur,Kanyakumari Dt.

@gﬁa;ﬁ} 0&)03?56’/@% ;
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Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

HEADLINES: e-INDIA 2014 award honou-
User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20-04-2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - TN -15 - MM - 4779

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number : -L /

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 08/06/2015 Approved Issued 10/08/2015
File Number: TN-47105 Name of Owner: JAGADESH S/0O. YESUDASAN
District: KANYAKUMARI Permanent 11I-10/84C, VATTAVILAGAM,
Place of Registry: COLACHEL Address : THOOTHOOR.
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR
Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-4779 &
Date: 12/06/2015
Name of the craft: EBHRAEEM
Vessel type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
' netter Ashok Leyland 2013 CVEM-102256 122
Length/Width/Draft : 19.850/6.000/3.100(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Present Craft Value(in Rs.): R ;
Diesel Main
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Gear Name : GILLNET
85
Tonne):
Storage Capacity(in Kg): Equipment Quantity
When Secured: FIRST AID BOX 1
Where Secured: G.P.S 1
How Acquired: Echo Sounder 1
WIRELESS
Registration Certificate Issued VERY HIGH FREQUENCY - VHF
Status:
Date: 10/08/2015

Click here to view Vessel Images ‘

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

IT Support by National Informatics Centre

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/thome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=7f24d240521d99071c93af3917215ef7




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

KING JESUS

BIBIN S.R.PAUL MKIRANDA
S/o. STEPHEN

10/10A, NEAR GOVERNMENT
HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.
IND-TN-15-MM-403
Suspended on 27/03/2017

Ashok Leyland
CXEM-101760

120 HP

Length: 19.000 (in Metre)
Width: 6.000 (in Metre)
Height: 2.300 (in Metre)
11.12.2014

20.12.2014

14.03.2015

Rs. 50,000
Date: 21.06.2016

Fine Paid and remitted in Govt.
account on 6.10.2017 &
10.01.2018.

14.03.2015

Boat impounded up to 10.01.2018



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 627/B/2015-6 Dated 21.06.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Bibin S.R. Paul Mirinda, Respondent.

S/o. Stephen,

Near Govt. Hospital,,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “KING JESUS” (Respondent) bearing registration number IND-TN-
15-MM-403, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director
of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for

fishing on 11.12.2014.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for
the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for
hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the
Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-
15-MM-403) KING JESUS violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary
and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 21st day of Adjudication Officer/

June 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Bibin S.R. Paul Mirinda,
S/o. Stephen,
Near Govt. Hospital,,
Thoothur,
Kanyakumari District.
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO0.9/2015 Dated :14.03.2015 RC .No.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-403 owned by
Thiru.Bibin S.R.Paul Miranda S/o Stephén residing at Near Govt.Hospital, Thoothoor,
Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing vessel on 11.12.2014 in
contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act 1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and
Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and 6(XII).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is
suspended till the adjudication is completed.

2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep
his fish”ing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not
venture into sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating

officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 14t day of March &

Year 2015.
A
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colachel.
To
Thiru.Bibin S.R.Paul Miranda,
S/o Stephen
Near Govt.Hospital,
Thoothoor,

Kanyakumari District.



FishNet
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-Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Government of India

HEADLINES: e-INDIA 2014 a-

User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES Logged on : 20-04-2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - TN - 15 - 'mm - 403

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number : -L /

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 18/07/2012 Approved Suspended 27/03/2017
File Number: TN-6297 Name of Owner: BIBIN S.R.PAUL MKIRANDA
District: KANYAKUMARI Permanent 10/10A, NEAR GOVERNMENT
Place of Registry: COLACHEL Address : HOSPITAL,THOOTHOOR
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR
Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-403 &
Date: 11/08/2012
Name of the craft: TN2FV01606
Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Vessel type:
netter Ashok Leyland CXEM-101760 120
Length/Width/Draft : 19.000/6.000/2.300(in Metre)
Hull Material: Steel Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Present Craft Value(in Rs.): R ;
Diesel Main
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne): 9 Gear Name : LONG LINE, GILLNET
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured: Equipment Quantity
Where Secured: FIRST AID BOX 1
How Acquired: LIFE JACKETS 3
G.P.S 1
Registration Certificate Suspended Compass 1
Status: WIRELESS
Date: 27/03/2017
Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
NATIONAL INSURANCE 1241000000083 24/07/2012 23/07/2013
Agency Date of Regn  Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 18/07/2012 TN2FV01606

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

IT Support by National Informatics Centre

http:/ffishcraft.nic.in/realcraftthome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=fcchb60fb512d13df5083790d64c4d5dd




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL

FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO
ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

SACRED HEART

METLAN
S/0.PANIYADIMAI
1-2/46, ST.JOSEPH
COLONY,
ERAVIPUTHENTHURAL,
THOOTHOOR POST,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

IND-TN-15-MM-4874

Ashok Leyland
AVPE-265428

106 HP

Length: 18.650 (in Metre)
Width: 6.650 (in Metre)
Height: 2.500 (in Metre)
09.10.2015

29.12.2015

Rs.50,000/- date
21.06.2016

Fine Paid on 06.03.2017
and remitted in Govt.
account on 06.03.2017
17.03.2016

Boat impounded up to
21.06.2016



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 627/B/2015-2 Dated 21.06.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Metlan, Respondent.

S/o. Paniadimai,
No.1-2/46, ST. joseph Colony,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 29.12.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “SACRED HEART” (Respondent) bearing registration number IND-
TN-15-MM-4874, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant

Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary

line for fishing on 09.10.2015.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for
the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for
hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the
Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-
15-MM-4874) SACRED HEART violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International
Boundary and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and
18 (1) of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered
imposing fine of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 21st day of Adjudication Officer/

June 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Metlan,
S/o. Paniadimai,
No.1-2/46, ST. joseph Colony,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.1/2016 Dated :17.03.2016 RC .No.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-4874 owned by
Thiru.Metlan, S/o.Paniadimai residing No.1-2/46, ST.Joseph Colony, Eraviputhenthurai,
Thoothoor(Post)-629 176. Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing
vessel on 09.10.2015 in contraventibn of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act
1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and
6(XI1).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Marine fishing
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

4. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing boat is

suspended till the adjudication is completed.

?& The owner of the above mentioned fishﬁing boat is hereby directed to keep his

fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not venture into

sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating officer.

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 17t day of March &

Year 2016

b S st
&) 4 3‘,35
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colachel.
To
Thiru.Metlan,
S/o.Paniadimai
No.1-2/46, ST.Joseph Colony,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Thoothoor(Post)-629 176.
Kanyakumari District



C >

FishNet

Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

HEADLINES: e-INDIA 2014 award honoured to ReALCraft
User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number :

IND - TN - 15 - MM - 4874

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).

(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )
License Number

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

L /

Logged on : 20-04-2017

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 13/08/2015 Approved Issued 19/08/2015

File Number: TN-47557 Name ?f METLAN S/O.PANIYADIMAI

District: KANYAKUMARI Owner:

Place of Registry: COLACHEL Permanent 1-2/46, ST.JOSEPH COLONY,

Base of Operation: ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI Address : g';’;‘.’rIPUTHENTHURAI' THOOTHOOR

Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-4874 &

Date: 14/08/2015

Name of the craft: SACRED HEART

v | type: Mechanized fishing boat Gill

essel type: netter Make Year of Make Engine Number HP

Length/Width/Draft : 18.650/6.650/2.500(in Metre) Ashok Leyland 2015 AVPE-265428 106

Hull Material: FIBER GLASS

Present Craft Value(in Rs.): Fuel Tank Type Capacity

Water Storage Capacity(in Diesel Main

Litre):

Tonnage Capacity(in

Tonne?: pacity( 71 Gear Name : GILLNET

Storage Capacity(in Kg):

When Secured: Equipment Quantity

Where Secured: FIRST AID BOX 1

How Acquired: G.P.S 1
Echo Sounder 1

Registration Certificate Issued WIRELESS

Status: VERY HIGH FREQUENCY - VHF

Date: 19/08/2015

Click here to view Vessel Images ‘

IT Support by National Informatics Centre

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/thome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=67d96d458abdef21792e6d8e590244e7




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)
18.320/6.130/3.660

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

SHALOM

RABI S/O.ALPHONSE

10/119, NEAR GOVERNMENT
HOSPITAL, THOOTHOOR.
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

IND-TN-15-MM-5269

Ashok Leyland
NWE-182645

122

Length: 18.500 (in Metre)
Width: 6.500 (in Metre)
Height: 2.500 (in Metre)
27.05.2016

10.06.2016

Rs. 15,000/- date; 09.09.2016

Fine Paid on 26.06.2016 and
remitted in Govt. account on
27.09.2016

10.06.2016

Boat impounded up to 26.09.2016



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 1929/B/2016-1 Dated 09.09.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Rabi, Respondent.

S/o. Alphonse,

10/119, Near to Govt. Hospital ,
Thoothur,

Kanyakumari District.

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 14.03.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-5269 , registered in
the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel for

crossing the Indian International Boundary line for fishing on 27.05.2016.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
30.08.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 9th September 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating

officer for the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent.

Based on the above summon order both the respondent and petitioner

presented before me and presented the cases on 09.092016

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND- TN-
15-Mm-5269 violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act
and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary.



It committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.15, 000/ (Rupees fifteen thousand only)-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 9th day of Adjudication Officer/

September 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Rabi,

S/o. Alphonse,

10/119, Near to Govt. Hospital ,
Thoothur,

Kanyakumari District..

Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



The Authorized «Officer, Kanyakum ri{\West) has the reason to believe that the Mechanized
ng boat bearing registration No.IND- TN-15-MM-526%0wned by Thiru. Rabi S/o Alphonse

residingThoothurat conducted fishing/used the fishin ng vessel on in contravention of the
amiinadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act-1983 U/s. schedule sec 11and Tamilnadu Marine
Fisheries Regulation Rules — 1983 U/s 6 (Xii).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudic atingOfficer/Deputy Director of Fisher les, {Regional) Kanyakumari for a fjudication.
Pendcing final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders are issued in exercise of
the powers vested to me U/s15 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and U/s 9(1)
Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983.

1. The Fishing license granted to the above mentioned mechanized fishing boat is

suspended till the adjudication is over.

I

The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is here by directed to keep and protect
his fishing boat in Colachel and should not venture into sea for fishing till the
adjudication by the adjudication officerk..

to- G- 14
The abovegorders are issued on under my signature and seal.
A

Do b

Authorized Officer {Kanyakumari West)
Assistant Director of Fisheries,
Colache!

Thiru.Rabi S/o Alphonse,
Thoothur, Kanyakumari Dr,

S0P OBRTHGSS .

Robl
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FishNet

Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

HEADLINES: Please reset the p-
User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number :

IND - TN

- 15 - MM - 5269

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).

(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )
License Number

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

-L

Logged on : 20-04-2017

Serial No. Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On
1 Vessel Registration 21/03/2016 Approved Issued 20/04/2016
2 Change Vessel Insurance 09/12/2016 Approved
File Number: TN-48656 Name ?f RABI S/O.ALPHONSE
District: KANYAKUMARI Owner:
Place of Registry: COLACHEL Permanent 10/119, NEAR GOVERNMENT
Base of Operation: THOOTHOOR Address : HOSPITAL, THOOTHOOR.
Registration Number and IND-TN-15-MM-5269 &
Date: 09/12/2016
Name of the craft: SHALOM
Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
Vessel type:
netter Ashok Leyland NWE-182645 122
Length/Width/Draft : 18.500/6.500/2.500(in Metre)
Hull Material: FIBER GLASS Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Present Craft Value(in Rs.): R B
Diesel Main
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):
Tonnage Capacity(in Gear Name : GILLNET
69
Tonne):
Storage Capacity(in Kg): Equipment Quantity
When Secured: FIRST AID BOX 1
Where Secured: G.P.S 1
How Acquired: Echo Sounder 1
WIRELESS
Registration Certificate Issued VERY HIGH FREQUENCY - VHF
Status:
Date: 20/04/2016
Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE 103392818 14/06/2016 13/06/2017

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India
IT Support by National Informatics Centre

http://fishcraft.nic.in/realcraft/thome/ker/web/sub/searchforpublic.php?gtoken=8d6dc35e506fc23349dd 10ee68dabb64



ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL

FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINEPAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

VACHANAM

JOSEPH,

KRUSADI VILAGAM,
ERAVIPUTHANTHURAI,
THOOTHOOR,
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

MPEDA Registration
TN2/FV/01256/10

-Unknown-

09.10.2015

08.09.2016

Rs. 50,000
Date: 29.09.2016

Fine of Rs. 25,000 Paid on
24.07.2017 and remitted
in Govt. account. Police
case filed and action is
taken to under revenue
recovery act.

08.09.2016

Till the date the boat is

impounded



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. V. Lamek Jayakumar, M.F.Sc.,
Rc.No. 627/B/2015-1 Dated 22.11.2016

Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.
Vs
Thiru. Satrin, Respondent.
S/o. Joseph,
Kususadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 08.09.2016 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “VACHANAM” (Respondent) bearing registration number
TN2/FV/01256/10, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant
Director of Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary

line for fishing on 09.10.2015.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
03.10.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 26t October 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer
for the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
03.11.2016 to the respondent to be present personally on 17st November 2016 at
11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for hearing on

17.11.2016 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the
Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No.
TN2/FV/01256/10) violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary
and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.50,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 22nrd  day of Adjudication Officer/

November 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,
Thiru. Satrin,
S/o. Joseph,
Kususadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.1/2015 Dated :23.09.2015 RC No0.2021/13/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised fishing boat bearing registration number TN2/FV/01256/10 owned by

Thiru.Satrin, S/o.Joseph residing at Kurusadi Vilagam, Eraviputhcathura,

Thoothoor(Post)-629 176. Kanyakumari District has conducted fish ng used the fishin
vessel on 09.10.2015 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fishcries Regulation Ac
1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnadu Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1963 us /6(X) and

6(X11).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted b.lore th
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanya c imari @ N aser
for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following ord
are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnadu Maring fishin:
Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulatinn Rules = 233

1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentionec lishing oat is
suspeftded till the adjudication is completed.

2. The owner'ofthe above mentioned fishing boat is hereby (.rected to keep i
fishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not ve . ure 1100
sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating offi: ¢:

With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 237 day ¢

September Year 2015.

%qw(

o

Assistant Director of Fisherics,

Colachel
To \ “Tone Y ‘
Thiru.Satrin,
S/o.Joseph, b
Kurusadi Vilagam, S‘m%ﬁ
Eraviputhenthurai,

Thoothoor(Post)-629 176.
Kanyakumari District




ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE MECHANIZED FISHING BOAT REPORTED ILLEGAL
FISHING IN BIOT

NAME OF THE BOAT
OWNER DETAILS

REGISTRATION NO

ENGINE DETAILS

MEASUREMENT OF HULL (IN METRE)

DATE OF OCCURRENCE IN DIEGO GARCIA
DATE OF RETURN TO TAMIL NADU

DATE OF CHARGE SHEET FRAMED BY
ADF, COLACHEL UNDER TNMFR ACT. 1983
FINE IMPOSED BY ADJUDICATING
OFFICER/ DEPUTY DIRECTGOR OF
FISHERIES, KANYAKUMARI

DATE OF FINE PAYMENT AND DATE OF
REMITTANCE IN GOVT. ACCOUNT

DATE OF IMPOUNDMENT
DURATION OF IMPOUNDMENT

WISDOM

LAWRENCE

S/o0. VINCENT,

3/83, KURUSADI VILAGAM,
ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI
KANYAKUMARI DISTRICT,
TAMIL NADU.

IND-TN-15-MM-395

Ashok Leyland
ALI-116630

106 HP

Length: 15.700 (in Metre)
Width: 5.300 (in Metre)
Height2.200 (in Metre)
09.10.2015

29.12.2015

Rs. 30,000/~

Fine Paid on 29.06.2016 and
remitted in Govt. account on
29.06.2016

17.03.2016

Boat impounded up to 21.06.2016



Adjudication Order of the Adjudicating Officer under Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 / Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional)
Kanyakumari (A/c) @ Nagercoil.

Present : Thiru. C. Rubert Jothi, B.F.Sc.,

Rc.No. 627/B/2015-1 Dated 21.06.2016
Authorized officer/ - Petitioner
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel.

Vs
Thiru. Lawrence, Respondent.

S/o. Vincent,

No.3/83 Kususadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District

The Authorised Officer/ Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel who is
authorized under section-4 of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983,
filed a charge sheet on 29.12.2015 under section-5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 and subsection X and XII of section 6 of Tamil
Nadu Marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983 against the owner of mechanized
fishing boat “WISDOM” (Respondent) bearing registration number IND-TN-15-
MM-395, registered in the office of the Authorized officer/ Assistant Director of
Fisheries, Colachel for crossing the Indian International Boundary line for

fishing on 09.10.2015.

Based on the charge sheet, the Adjudicating Officer issued summon dated
15.04.2016 to the respondent to be present personally before Adjudicating
Officer on 28th April 2016 at 11.00 am at the Office of the Adjudicating officer for
the hearing on the charge sheet filed against the respondent. The respondent

received the summon and not appeared personally for hearing.

Therefore chance has given to the respondent and issued summon dated
18.05.2016 to the respondent the respondent to be present personally on 21st
June 2016 at 11.00 AM. Based on the summon the petitioner appeared for
hearing on 21.06.2017 at 11.00 AM and the respondent was not appeared.



Hence, there is no need to inform by the responded personally to me and
it’s confirmed that the respondent accepted the offence based on the
Government documents provided by the petitioner and it is hereby ordered.

Based on the arguments and documents presented by the petitioner and
respondent, it is proved that the Mechanized Fishing Boat (Regn. No. IND-TN-
15-MM-395) WISDOM violated the provisions of Tamilnadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act and Rules by fishing beyond the Indian International Boundary
and committed a punishable offence under Tamil Nadu Marine Fishing
Regulation Act 1983. Hence for the violation of section 5 of Tamil Nadu Marine
Fishing Regulation Act 1983 and sub section 6(X) and 6(XII) of Tamil Nadu
Marine Fishing Regulation Rules 1983 as provided under section 17 and 18 (1)
of Tamil Marine Fishing Regulation Act, 1983 it is hereby ordered imposing fine
of Rs.30,000/-.

The above fine amount shall be paid within 10 days from the date of this
order in the Office of the Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional), Kanniyakumari
at Nagercoil. Failing which action will be initiated under section 21 of Tamil
Nadu Marine Fishing Regulation Act 1983.

If there is any appeal against the above adjudication, the respondent shall
prefer an appeal under section 19 (1) of Tamil Nadu Fishing Regulation Act 1893
to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Teynampet, Chennai 600
006 within 30 days from the date of this order.

Affixed my signature with Sd /- XXXXXXXKXKXKX

office Seal on 21st day of Adjudication Officer/

June 2016 Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional),
Kanyakumari

To,

Thiru. Lawrence,
S/o. Vincent,
No.3/83 Kususadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,
Kaniyakumari District
Copy to:
Assistant Director of Fisheries, Colachel
- Entry has to be made in the register maintained for this purpose and
follow the instructions of the Commissioner of Fisheries.

Copy Submitted to the Appellate Authority/ Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai 6
Copy: “A” section



DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

CASENO.1/2016 Dated :17.03.2016 RC .No0.2021/B/2014

ORDER

The Authorised Officer, Kanyakumari(West) has the reason to believe that the
mechanised'fishing boat bearing registration number IND-TN-15-MM-395 owned by
Thiru.Lawrance, $/0.Vincent residing No.3/83 Kurusadi Vilagam, Eraviputhenthurai,
Thoothoor(Post)-629 176. Kanyakumari District has conducted fishing used the fishing
vessel on 09.10.2015 in contravention of the Tamilnadu marine fisheries Regulation Act
1983 U/s 5(3),5(5) and Tamilnady Marine fisheries Regulation Rules 1983 us/6(X) and
6(XI1).

He is liable for punishment and hence the case is submitted before the
Adjudicating Officer/Deputy Director of Fisheries (Regional) Kanyakumari @Nagercoil

for adjudication, pending final orders from the Adjudicating Officer, the following orders

are issued in exercise of the powers vested to me (u/s 15 of Tamilnady Marine fishing

Regulation Act 1983 and u/s 9(1) Tamilnadu marine fishing Regulation Rules 1983,

T { 1. The Fishing Licence granted to the above mentioned fishing  boat is
&B\ m% \@ suspended till the adjudication is completed.
’@a \O 2. The owner of the above mentioned fishing boat is hereby directed to keep his
- \ s gl
g ;b%? \ : %ishing boat in Jeppiar Fishing Harbour, Muttom and should not venture into
' >Q{\ § YT sea for fishing till the adjudication by the Adjudicating officer.
) SQE . ¥ LBQ v
T ° With my signature and office seal this order is issued on the 17t day of March &
? 0@@
ot Year 2016
ot g ! a( No
£ N>
R & AssiAtath bhisedrOfficiesies
* KanyaRalmgwil (west)
) (i;ge %o_ ¢ Asst. Director of Fisheries
iru.Lawrance, Colachel e
AL S/0.Vincent, G 5

No.3/83 Kurusadi Vilagam,
Eraviputhenthurai,

ThOOthOOI’(POSt)'629 176 S(Gmg,u — oN\/H 6\G’ 2"‘-()9 ﬂ\D@/% ~ s %:579{
Kaba? Ho o Q(f o S\&x @‘0 —
yakumari District }S/k%@m’\ 5‘% 6\ &1 B>
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FishNet

. -7) ' = B = g
-Registration And Licensing of Fishing Craft
Department of Animal Husbandry. Dairying and Fisheries,

of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Government of India

1

Serial No.

HEADLINES: Please reset the password during first login
User Name : COMMISSIONER OF FISHERIES

Logged on : 20-04-2017

Vessel Search

Registration Certificate Number : IND - TN - 15

(IND-State Code-Place of Registry-Type of Vessel-Serial No).
(eg:IND- KL-01-MO-123 )

License Number :

(State Code-L(Serial Number)/Year)
(eg:KL-L123/10)

- MM - 395

L /

Service Date of Application Application Status Certificate Status Updated On

File Number:
District:

Place of Registry:
Base of Operation:

Registration Number and
Date:

Name of the craft:
Vessel type:

Length/Width/Draft :

Hull Material:

Present Craft Value(in Rs.):
Water Storage Capacity(in
Litre):

Tonnage Capacity(in Tonne):
Storage Capacity(in Kg):
When Secured:

Where Secured:

How Acquired:

Registration Certificate
Status:

Date:

Vessel Registration 11/02/2011 Approved Issued 07/06/2013
TN-6125 Name of Owner: LAWRENCE L |
KANYAKUMARI Permanent 3/83, KURUSADI VILAGAM,
COLACHEL Address : ERAVIPUTHENTHURALI.
ERAVIPUTHENTHURAI
IND-TN-15-MM-395 &
11/08/2012
TN2FV01287
Mechanized fishing boat Gill Make Year of Make Engine Number HP
netter Ashok Leyland ALI-116630 106
15.700/5.300/2.200(in Metre)
Wood
Fuel Tank Type Capacity
Diesel Main
8 Gear Name : GILLNET
Equipment Quantity
LIFE JACKETS 3
G.P.S 1
WIRELESS
Issued
Company Name Insurance No. Period From Period To
07/06/2013
NATIONAL INSURANCE 11410000192 01/02/2012 31/01/2013
Agency Date of Regn  Previous Reg. No
DEPT. OF FISHERIES TAMIL NADU 11/02/2011 TN2FV01287

Click here to view Vessel Images

Service brought to you by Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries , Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. Of India

IT Support by National Informatics Centre
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